Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
< INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
http://www.parismou.org/Organization/2010.12.27/Memorandum_of_Understanding.htm

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
http://www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/Current_detentions/.

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 4 -2015

IMO

9044009

9118226

8873752

8215778

9148104

8408741

8917728

6609729

7636767

8129474

8858037

9461805

9131955

9491915

9207261

9113197

9169691

7409401

7633387

8902565

9073062

9179361

9598830

8325432

8400567

9558490

9372585

8915184

9231212

9106209

9122576

9086538

Name*

CONFIDENCE |
NAVAHO
SPIRIDON
AMNEH-F
EMS MAIJESTIC
HH 18
JAOHAR LIVIA
PROMETHEUS
RIGEL

SHAM
STARDALE
ASALI
AUTOPRIDE

BLUE NOTE

DENIZHAN BAYRAKTAR

DIVINA

DS CHIEF

GSP FALCON

INGVILD

KALLIOPI R.C.

MSC SOPHIE

NEMUNA

NEVA - LEADER 3

OCEAN ATLANTIC

OCEAN WHISPER

PHOENIX

REECON WHALE

SEA BREEZE

SEAFALCON

SEA-LAND METEOR

SOTIRIA

SOUND FUTURE

Flag

LR
BS
MD
PA
AG
TG
SL
PW
KH
BO
CK
cY
PT
AG
TR
AG
LR
IM
NO
LR
PA
cy
RU
MH
PA
BG
MT
TG
MT
HK
LR

LR

Inspection
Date

23-4-2015

7-4-2015
26-3-2015

1-4-2015
30-3-2015
13-4-2015
25-3-2015
23-4-2015
22-4-2015
18-4-2015
30-3-2015
17-4-2015
31-3-2015
13-4-2015
21-4-2015
24-3-2015
21-4-2015
31-3-2015
24-4-2015

6-4-2015

2-4-2015
12-4-2015
21-4-2015
31-3-2015
31-3-2015
10-4-2015
14-4-2015
16-4-2015
13-4-2015

1-4-2015
29-4-2015

13-4-2015

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of
Detention

7

5

12

15

25

18

Release
Date

30-4-2015
12-4-2015
1-4-2015
9-4-2015
5-4-2015
16-4-2015
1-4-2015
24-4-2015
26-4-2015
26-4-2015
5-4-2015
18-4-2015
2-4-2015
25-4-2015
24-4-2015
8-4-2015
26-4-2015
4-4-2015
26-4-2015
17-4-2015
10-4-2015
16-4-2015
23-4-2015
25-4-2015
18-4-2015
12-4-2015
16-4-2015
22-4-2015
15-4-2015
14-4-2015
30-4-2015
16-4-2015

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

3

3



IMO Name* Flag Inspection Duration Of Release Nr. of det

Date Detention Date <36 Months>
9073581 SUNMI BS 24-4-2015 6 30-4-2015 1
8841357 VOLGO-BALT 219 KN 1-4-2015 6 7-4-2015 1

34

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning... Page 2 of 2



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 4 -2015

IMO*

8873752

9044009

9118226

6609729

7636767

8129474

8215778

8408741

8858037

8917728

9148104

7409401

7633387

8325432

8400567

8841357

8902565

8915184

9073062

9073581

9086538

9106209

9113197

9122576

9131955

9169691

9179361

9207261

9231212

9372585

9461805

9491915

Name

SPIRIDON

CONFIDENCE |

NAVAHO

PROMETHEUS

RIGEL

SHAM

AMNEH-F

HH 18

STARDALE

JAOHAR LIVIA

EMS MAJESTIC

GSP FALCON

INGVILD

OCEAN ATLANTIC

OCEAN WHISPER

VOLGO-BALT 219

KALLIOPI R.C.

SEA BREEZE

MSC SOPHIE

SUNMI

SOUND FUTURE

SEA-LAND METEOR

DIVINA

SOTIRIA

AUTOPRIDE

DS CHIEF

NEMUNA

DENIZHAN BAYRAKTAR

SEAFALCON

REECON WHALE

ASALI

BLUE NOTE

Flag

MD
LR
BS
PW
KH
BO
PA
TG
CK
sL
AG
IM
NO
MH
PA
KN
LR
TG
PA
BS
LR
HK
AG
LR
PT
LR
0%
TR
MT
MT
cY

AG

Inspection
Date

26-3-2015
23-4-2015

7-4-2015
23-4-2015
22-4-2015
18-4-2015

1-4-2015
13-4-2015
30-3-2015
25-3-2015
30-3-2015
31-3-2015
24-4-2015
31-3-2015
31-3-2015

1-4-2015

6-4-2015
16-4-2015

2-4-2015
24-4-2015
13-4-2015

1-4-2015
24-3-2015
29-4-2015
31-3-2015
21-4-2015
12-4-2015
21-4-2015
13-4-2015
14-4-2015
17-4-2015

13-4-2015

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of  Release Date
Detention
6 1-4-2015
7 30-4-2015
5 12-4-2015
1 24-4-2015
4 26-4-2015
8 26-4-2015
8 9-4-2015
3 16-4-2015
6 5-4-2015
7 1-4-2015
6 5-4-2015
4 4-4-2015
2 26-4-2015
25 25-4-2015
18 18-4-2015
6 7-4-2015
11 17-4-2015
6 22-4-2015
8 10-4-2015
6 30-4-2015
3 16-4-2015
13 14-4-2015
15 8-4-2015
1 30-4-2015
2 2-4-2015
5 26-4-2015
4 16-4-2015
3 24-4-2015
2 15-4-2015
2 16-4-2015
1 18-4-2015
12 25-4-2015

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

3
3



IMO* Name Flag  Inspection Duration Of Release Date Nr. of det <36

Date Detention Months>
9558490 PHOENIX BG 10-4-2015 2 12-4-2015 1
9598830 NEVA - LEADER 3 RU 21-4-2015 2 23-4-2015 1

34

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning... Page 2 of 2



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 4 - 2015

IMO :9118226 Company MFS Shipmanagement Corp, , , Bahamas
Name: NAVAHO Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer Ameropa S.A., -, Lausanne , CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 Bulk carrier Bahamas 10421 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2015-4-12 5 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-4-2015 31-8-2015
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 1-4-2015 31-8-2015
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 1-4-2015 30-9-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no Rectified
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no Rectified
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified
Fire detection and alarm system no Rectified
Cleanliness of engine room no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 of 34 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 9044009
Name: CONFIDENCE |

Number of detentions last
36 months: 3

- 2015

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Reederei Salge GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Liberia

Charterer MATALA INTERNATIONAL CORP., 80 Board Street, Monrovia, LR
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Liberia 13696 1992

Date of release
2015-4-30

Port of detention

Piraeus

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition
Cargo &amp; other hatchways
Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

7  day(s) 10

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
18-7-2014 29-4-2018

5-8-2013 29-4-2018 Greece 17-6-2014
17-4-2015 16-10-2015

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 2 of 34

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2015

IMO : 8873752 Company Umar Denizcilik ve Orman, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: SPIRIDON Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 3994 1976
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Taganrog 2015-4-1 6 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-10-2014  31-5-2019
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 23-10-2014  31-5-2019
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 23-10-2014 3-6-2019
(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert no Rectified
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no As in the agreed class
condition
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no Temporary repair
carried out

Page 3 of 34

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 4

- 2015

IMO : 9148104 Company Fehn Ship Management, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: EMS MAJESTIC Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 1999 1995

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Gdynia 2015-4-5 6  day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-8-2013 15-5-2016  Turkey 5-4-2014
Bureau Veritas Load Line 30-3-2011 15-5-2016  Turkey 5-4-2014
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 10-8-2013 17-8-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Charts no Rectified
Rescue boats no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no Rectified
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no Rectified
Main installation no Rectified
Fire prevention structural integrity no Rectified
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 4 of 34

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2015

IMO : 8917728 Company BIA Shipping Co, , , Sierra Leone
Name: JAOHAR LIVIA Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer Italcementi SpA, , Bergamo, IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 3828 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Venice 2015-4-1 7 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-1-2015  15-4-2015
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 29-1-2015 15-4-2015
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 15-11-2014  14-5-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related

Other (certificates) no Rectified

Certificate for rating for watchkeeping no As per agreed Flag
exemption

Propulsion main engine no As per agreed Flag
exemption

ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no Rectified

Fire pumps and its pipes no Rectified

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no Rectified

Fire-dampers no Rectified

Other (fire safety) no Rectified

Other (SOLAS operational) no Rectified

Page 5 of 34

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 4

- 2015

IMO : 8858037 Company Kiev Shipping Ltd, , , Cook Islands

Name: STARDALE Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 1836 1980
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2015-4-5 6  day(s) 12

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine

Deficiencies reason for detention
Rescue boats

Continuous synopsis record

Continuous synopsis record

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

17-11-2014 24-8-2019

18-3-2014 18-3-2019 Ukraine 26-2-2015
18-3-2014 18-3-2019 Ukraine 26-2-2015
RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no To be rectified before
departure
no Temporary

substitution

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 6 of 34

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 4

- 2015

IMO : 8408741 Company T Fleet Management Ltd, , , Togo
Name: HH 18 Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Togo 10779 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Piraeus 2015-4-16 3 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-7-2014 27-5-2019
Other Load Line 6-9-2014 17-4-2019
Other Safety Management Certificate 8-8-2014 31-7-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

ISM

Bulk carriers Add.safety measures

Fire pumps and its pipes

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no To be rectified within
3 months
no As per agreed Flag

no

exemption
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 7 of 34

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 4

- 2015

IMO : 8215778 Company Nereide Marine SA, , , Panama
Name: AMNEH-F Classification society Registro Italiano Navale

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 8328 1982

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Drepanon 2015-4-9 8 day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Panama Marine Survey and Certification Services Inc. Safety Management Certificate 15-10-2013  24-1-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)
Registro Italiano Navale Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-2-2015 31-5-2015
Registro Italiano Navale Load Line 21-12-2013  2-10-2018  Greece 22-12-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no Rectified
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Personal equipment no Rectified
Winches &amp; capstans no Rectified
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no Rectified
Fire drills no Rectified
Abandon ship drills no Rectified
Maintenance of Fire protection systems no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 8 of 34

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 8129474
Name: SHAM

Company

Charterer

- 2015

Arados Bureau for Sea Services, , , Bolivia

Classification society Other

7 7 )

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Bolivia

Gross tonnage
2241

Keeldate
1981

Port of detention

Kalymnos

Recognised Organisation
Other
Other
Other

Deficiencies reason for detention

Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements
Radar

Voyage or passage plan

Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition
Certificates for master and officers

Medical certificate

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest
ISM

Sanitary Facilities
Hospital accomodation (Sickbay)

Ropes and wires

Date of release
2015-4-26

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
17

Last Survey Date

Issued Expiry
23-3-2015  22-6-2015
23-3-2015  22-6-2015
23-3-2015  22-9-2015

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within
3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 9 of 34

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2015

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage no Rectified
Abandon ship drills no Rectified
Fire pumps and its pipes no Rectified
IMO : 7636767 Company Mira Bakim Onarim Muhendislik , , , Cambodia
Name: RIGEL Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Cambodia 2827 1978
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2015-4-26 4  day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-2-2015 15-9-2016
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 26-2-2015 15-9-2016
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 26-2-2015 25-8-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no Rectified

Page 10 of 34

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2015

IMO : 6609729 Company , , ,Palau
Name: PROMETHEUS Classification society International Register of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Ro-Ro cargo Palau 443 1961
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bijela 2015-4-24 1  day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Load Line 10-11-2014  10-4-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Load Lines (including Exemption) no To be rectified before
departure
International Sewage Pollution Prevention Cert. no To be rectified before
departure
Tonnage certificate no To be rectified before
departure
Other (certificates) no To be rectified before
departure
Certificates for master and officers no To be rectified before
departure
Propulsion main engine no To be rectified before
departure
Garbage management plan no To be rectified before
departure
Fire detection and alarm system no To be rectified before
departure
Ventilation (Accommodation) no To be rectified before
departure

Page 11 of 34

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2015

IMO : 9598830 Company North-Western Shipping Co, , , Russian Federation
Name: NEVA - LEADER 3 Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 5686 2011

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Dunkerque (GPM) 2015-4-23 2 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-5-2013 21-5-2018  Russian Federation  28-3-2014
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 21-5-2013 21-5-2018  Russian Federation  28-3-2014
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 29-10-2013  16-10-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no Rectified
Nautical publications no Rectified

Page 12 of 34

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2015

IMO : 9558490
Name: PHOENIX

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company LCSC Ltd, , , Bulgaria

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer P

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Bulgaria 11927 2009

Propulsion main engine

Port of detention Date of release
Gibraltar 2015-4-12

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
2 day(s) 3

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
27-5-2014 6-7-2015
27-5-2014 6-7-2015
7-8-2014 1-3-2016

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no As per agreed Flag
exemption

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 13 of 34

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 9491915
Name: BLUE NOTE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2015

Company

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Meyering Maritime Services UG, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 3845 2008

Port of detention Date of release

Pasaia 2015-4-25 12 day(s)
Certificate Issued
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-10-2010
Load Line 4-9-2013
Safety Management Certificate 9-4-2013

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

18
Expiry Last Survey Date
26-5-2015 Portugal 5-8-2014
26-5-2015 Portugal 5-8-2014
24-3-2018

Class. (RO) related

Variable pitch indicator no
Auxiliary engine no
Bilge pumping arrangements no
QOil filtering equipment no
Sewage treatment plant no
ISM no
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
Means of communication between safety centre and other control stations no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified within

3 months

As in the agreed class

condition
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 4

- 2015

IMO : 9461805 Company
Name: ASALI

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Burrard Inlet

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Fire pumps and its pipes

Almi Marine Management SA, , , Cyprus

Classification society Lloyd's Register

FedNav Canada, , , CA

Flag
Cyprus

Date of release
2015-4-18

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Keeldate
2010

Gross tonnage
33338

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

1 day(s) 2
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
3-5-2011 18-11-2015

19-11-2010 18-11-2015 China 28-9-2014

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 9372585
Name: REECON WHALE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2015

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Furtrans Ship Management GmbH, , , Malta

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Container Malta 10689 2008

Wages

Date of release
2015-4-16

Port of detention

Piraeus

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

2 day(s) 3

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
9-1-2012 16-9-2016 Spain 4-10-2014
9-1-2012 16-9-2016 Spain 4-10-2014
11-7-2013 29-3-2017 Spain 24-10-2014

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 16 of 34

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2015

IMO : 9231212 Company Thenamaris Ships Management , , , Malta
Name: SEAFALCON Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer Vitol Group , 76 Buckingam Palace Road , London, UK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Malta 62247 2001

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Trieste 2015-4-15 2 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-2-2012 26-2-2017  Greece 23-12-2014
Lloyd's Register Load Line 10-2-2012 26-2-2017  Greece 23-12-2014
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 20-2-2012 12-1-2017  ltaly 21-10-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no Rectified
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9207261

Name: DENIZHAN
BAYRAKTAR

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

4

- 2015

Bayraktar Gemi, , , Turkey

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer

Type

metinvest trametal spa, , odessa, UA

Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Turkey

Gross tonnage
4721

Keeldate
1999

Propulsion main engine
Operation of machinery
ISM

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Salerno 2015-4-24 3 day(s) 7
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 11-9-2014 31-7-2015
Safety Management Certificate 27-6-2012 12-6-2017
(SMC/ISM Code)
RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within
3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 18 of 34

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2015

IMO : 9179361 Company MarShip Management GmbH , , , Cyprus
Name: NEMUNA Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cyprus 2863 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Cuxhaven 2015-4-16 4  day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-11-2014  31-10-2018
DNV GL AS Load Line 3-11-2014  31-10-2018
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 10-3-2015 9-8-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) no Rectified

Inflatable liferafts no Rectified

Propulsion main engine no Rectified

Fire safety operational booklet no Rectified

Sewage treatment plant no Rectified

ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Beams, frames, floors-op.damage no Rectified

Ventilators, air pipes, casings no Rectified

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified

Fire detection and alarm system no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2015

IMO : 9169691
Name: DS CHIEF

Company

Classification society

Wallem GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Liberia

DNV GL AS
Shell, ., London, UK

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Oil tanker

Flag
Liberia

Gross tonnage
157863

Keeldate
1998

Port of detention
Rotterdam

Recognised Organisation

Date of release
2015-4-26

Certificate

DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

DNV GL AS Load Line

Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

5 day(s) 13

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

16-7-2014 31-1-2019 United Arab 21-2-2015
Emirates

5-6-2014 31-1-2019 China 21-1-2015

2-2-2015 30-9-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention
Auxiliary engine

Fire-dampers

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified

no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2015

IMO : 9131955 Company UECC Grimsby Ltd, , , Portugal
Name: AUTOPRIDE Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Portugal 11591 1995

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Pasaia 2015-4-2 2 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-10-2014  30-10-2017
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 8-1-2014 3-5-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no As in the agreed class
condition

Other (certificates) no As in the agreed class

condition
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2015

IMO : 9122576 Company Larus SA, , , Liberia
Name: SOTIRIA Classification society
Charterer ANGLO-SWISS MARITIME COMPANY LIMITED, , , UK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 39385 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Puerto Real 2015-4-30 1 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-12-2014  28-12-2019
Bureau Veritas Load Line 12-12-2014  28-12-2019
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 17-3-2015  11-12-2019

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no As per agreed Flag
exemption
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no Temporary repair
carried out
Reserve source of energy no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2015

IMO :9113197
Name: DIVINA

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Istos Maritime Inc, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Charterer CYPRUS GRAIN COMMISION, , NICOSIA , CY
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 4015 1994

Date of release
2015-4-8

Port of detention

Limassol

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR)

Stowage and provision of liferafts
Emergency equipment for 2-way comm.
QOil filtering equipment

ISM

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Duration of detention

15 day(s)

Issued
24-12-2013
24-12-2013

11-7-2014

Total of deficiencies

RO related Action taken

yes
yes
yes

no

no

no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified within

3 months
Rectified

11
Expiry Last Survey Date
12-11-2018 Greece 26-1-2015
12-11-2018  Greece 4-11-2014
11-5-2019

Class. (RO) related

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
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Released from detention - period : 4

- 2015

IMO : 9106209 Company Maersk Line A/S, , , Hong Kong, China
Name: SEA-LAND METEOR Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Hong Kong, China 49985 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2015-4-14 13 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 15-1-2014 31-1-2016
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-12-2014  31-1-2016  Netherlands 30-1-2015

American Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Speed and distance indicator

Launching arrangements for survival craft
Winches &amp; capstans
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Lashing material

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

1-2-2015 8-10-2018

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no As per agreed Flag
exemption
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2015

IMO : 9086538 Company Blue Ocean Maritime Inc, , , Liberia
Name: SOUND FUTURE Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 18495 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gdansk 2015-4-16 3 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-7-2014  18-7-2016
Lloyd's Register Load Line 26-9-2011 18-7-2016  Greece 2-7-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no Rectified
QOil filtering equipment no Rectified
Wages no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2015

IMO : 9073581
Name: SUNMI

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Misje Rederi AS, , , Bahamas

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Bahamas 2825 1993

Fire protection cargo deck area

Oil filtering equipment
ISM

Fire detection and alarm system

Machinery controls alarm

Port of detention Date of release

Szczecin 2015-4-30

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

6 day(s)

Issued
22-5-2014
31-1-2014
24-5-2013

RO related Action taken

7
Expiry Last Survey Date
31-12-2018  Lithuania 31-3-2015
31-12-2018 Lithuania 31-3-2015

24-4-2018

Class. (RO) related

no
yes

no

no

no

Rectified
Rectified DNV GL AS

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 4

- 2015

Mediterranean Shipping Co Srl, , , Panama

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

7 7 )

IMO : 9073062 Company
Name: MSC SOPHIE

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Container

Flag

Panama

Keeldate
1993

Gross tonnage
37398

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Cargo &amp; other hatchways

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Ventilation (Machinery spaces)

Date of release
2015-4-10

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

8 day(s) 26

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
17-12-2013 31-12-2018 Spain 22-3-2015
17-12-2013 31-12-2018 Belgium 9-1-2015
30-4-2012 16-4-2017 Belgium 19-2-2015

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2015

IMO : 8915184 Company GMZ Ship Management Co SA, , , Togo
Name: SEA BREEZE Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 4405 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Kalymnos 2015-4-22 6  day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-4-2015 13-7-2015
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 9-4-2015 13-7-2015
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 18-12-2014  17-5-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related

Charts no Rectified

Voyage or passage plan no Rectified

Distress flares no Rectified

Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition no Rectified

ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Sanitary Facilities no Rectified

Hospital accomodation (Sickbay) no Rectified

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no Rectified

MF/HF Radio installation no Rectified

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2015

IMO : 8902565 Company OSM Ship Management GmbH , , , Liberia
Name: KALLIOPIR.C. Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Liberia 53833 1991
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Piraeus 2015-4-17 11 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 27-2-2015 26-8-2015
(SMC/ISM Code)
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-2-2015  26-4-2015
DNV GL AS Load Line 27-2-2015 26-4-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Propulsion main engine no As in the agreed class
condition
Auxiliary engine no As in the agreed class
condition
Cleanliness of engine room no Rectified
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no Rectified
Other (fire safety) no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2015

IMO : 8841357
Name: VOLGO-BALT 219

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

International Register of Shipping
International Register of Shipping

International Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Navicor Ltd, , , Saint Kitts and Nevis

Classification society International Register of Shipping

Charterer P

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Saint Kitts and Nevis 2457 1979

Lifeboats

Port of detention Date of release
Rostov/Don 2015-4-7

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

6 day(s)

Issued
18-2-2015
18-8-2014
29-9-2014

4

Expiry Last Survey Date
4-9-2015

4-9-2015 Russian Federation 16-11-2014
16-8-2016

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related

no

Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 4

- 2015

IMO : 8400567 Company Cassiopeia Seaway Inc, , , Panama
Name: OCEAN WHISPER Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 16582 1984

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Bari 2015-4-18 18 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Load Line 10-5-2012 31-3-2016  Romania 23-9-2014
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-7-2012 31-3-2016  Lebanon 16-4-2014
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 23-1-2015 28-8-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

Launching arrangements for survival craft
ISM

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Personal equipment for fire safety

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 4

- 2015

IMO : 8325432 Company FleetPro Ocean Inc, , , Marshall Islands
Name: OCEAN ATLANTIC Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Passenger ship Marshall Islands 12798 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Portland 2015-4-25 25 day(s) 35
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Load Line 8-11-2013 18-5-2016  Germany 25-7-2014
Bureau Veritas Passenger Ship Safety 30-7-2014 25-7-2015
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 10-4-2014 2-1-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention

Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert
Other (certificates)

Bilge pumping arrangements

ISM

Sleeping room, additional spaces
Closing devices/watertight doors
Bulkheads - operational damage

Fire detection and alarm system

Fixed fire extinguishing installation
Maintenance of Fire protection systems

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Class. (RO) related

To be rectified within

3 months
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 32 of 34

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 4

- 2015

Myklebusthaug Management AS, , , Norway

Classification society Bureau Veritas

2 7 )

IMO : 7633387 Company
Name: INGVILD

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Norway

Keeldate
1977

Gross tonnage
3694

Port of detention

Wismar

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM)

Lifeboats

Date of release
2015-4-26

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

2 day(s) 3

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
19-10-2012 31-10-2017 Norway 26-1-2015
19-10-2012 31-10-2017 Norway 26-1-2015
4-12-2014 3-6-2015

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 4

- 2015

IMO : 7409401 Company GSP, , , Isle of Man (UK)
Name: GSP FALCON Classification society Det Norske Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Other special activities Isle of Man (UK) 10472 1974
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Amsterdam 2015-4-4 4  day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 12-10-2012  27-9-2017
(SMC/ISM Code)
Det Norske Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-1-2011  31-3-2015  Netherlands 29-4-2014
Det Norske Veritas Load Line 12-10-2010  31-3-2015 Netherlands 29-4-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related

Wages

no Rectified

Total number of detentions: 34
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